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The District recognizes certain days of the calendar year as “Holidays.” The implication 
of district-recognized holidays varies amongst different employee groups.  
 
When a holiday falls on a Saturday, the day is observed on the preceding Friday. When a 
holiday falls on a Sunday, the day is observed on the following Monday. 
 
Paydays are the 15th and last day of the month. If the 15th or last day of the month falls 
on a weekend or holiday, then the payday is moved a day earlier. 
 
 
The holidays for calendar year 2025 are:  

[December 24, 2024 Tuesday                Christmas Eve Day] 
[December 25, 2024 Wednesday           Christmas Day] 
[December 31, 2024 Tuesday           New Year’s Eve Day] 

1. January 1, 2025 Wednesday     New Year’s Day 
2. January 20, 2025 Monday                 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
3. February 17, 2025 Monday             President’s Day 
4. May 26, 2025 Monday  Memorial Day 
5. July 4, 2025 Friday  Independence Day 
6. September 1, 2025 Monday  Labor Day 
7. November 27, 2025 Thursday  Thanksgiving Day 
8. November 28, 2025 Friday  Day after Thanksgiving 
9. December 24, 2025 Wednesday         Christmas Eve Day  
10. December 25, 2025 Thursday             Christmas Day  
11. December 31, 2025 Wednesday New Year’s Eve Day  
12. [January 1, 2026 Thursday             New Year’s Day] 

 
 


